

102208200	
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): 7 28 102	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Resource Group, LLC	Name: PROPOCO, INC.
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Other [] Limited Partnership [X] Limited Liability Company - Pennsylvania [] Corporation - Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 220 W. Germantown Pike, Suite 250 Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement	[] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Limited Liability Company [X] Corporation - New York [] Other
Execution Date: 08-15-2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Il Yes Il No
et exercise en la companya de la co	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes XI No
Application number(s) or registration (numbers): A. Trademark Application No(s). A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2,473,949 Additional numbers attached? Il Yes (X) No 6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert O. Fox, Esq. LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871	registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 [XI Check No. 46977 is enclosed]
Knoxville, TN 37901	[X] Please charge to deposit account 12-2355 any missing or additional fee.
ranto rapido premio minus mesa.	8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert O. Fox August 19, 2002 Page Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]	
F:\57655\57655.M1.TM.Assignment.CoverSheet.Aug19.wpd	
* * * CERTIFICATE OF MAILING * * *	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Office of Public Records, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231.

on <u>August 19, 2002</u> Date Robert O. Fox, Reg. No. 34,165**TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0387

ASSIGNMENT

The Resource Group, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Pennsylvania having an address of 6081 Hamilton Blvd., Allentown, PA 18106, the owner of the trademark XPRESS NET, associated logos, commercial symbols, trademarks, logos, trade names, and copyrights associated therewith (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks") for use in connection with computer programs, and the owner of the following United States Trademark Registration for certain of the Marks:

Mark U. S. Reg. No. Reg. Date

XPRESS NET & Design 2,473,949 June 15, 2001

(the above-mentioned Marks and Registration being referred to hereinafter as the "Marks and Registration"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and hereby does assign to Propoco, Inc., a New York Corporation having an address of 220 W. Germantown Pike, Suite 250, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and Registration and all present and past rights of action associated therewith, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

THE RESOURCE GROUP, LLC

Date: 8 \square, 2002

By: Stephen Barnett, Sr.

Stephen Barnett, Sr. Managing Director

F:\57655\57655.M1.TM.Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 08/28/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0388